

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)-C Solicitation No.: DTFH71-06-B-00016

Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC

State: DC

Opened at: STERLING, VA

County:

By: P. Schaad

DC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Date: 09/06/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 9/6/06

Contract Awarded to: Fort Myer Construction Date: 9/15/06

Bidder	PART A	PART B		PART A + PART B	Responsive
	Subtotal	Days	Subtotal	Total Bid	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 2237 33rd Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20018-1594	742,428.85	120	96,000.00	838,428.85	
Sagres Construction, Corp. 5420 oakwood Road Alexandria, VA 22310	1,057,526.25	290	232,000.00	1,289,526.25	
Flippo Construction Company, Inc. 3820 Penn-Belt Place Forestville, MD 20747	1,250,759.00	250	200,000.00	1,450,759.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,030,000.00	340	272,000.00	1,302,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: STP-3103(2)-C

Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	56,000.00	56,000.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		155,000.00	155,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		116,000.00	116,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		79,825.00	79,825.00
15205	LPSM	BRIDGE SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	11,000.00	11,000.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		188,000.00	188,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,500.00	60,500.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		17,500.00	17,500.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		18,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		61,300.00	61,300.00
15716	EACH	INLET PROTECTION , TYPE E			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	4	150.00	600.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		375.00	1,500.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		520.00	2,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		403.00	1,612.00
20302AD	LNFT	REMOVAL OF WATERLINE (ABANDONED 6 INCH)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	155	30.00	4,650.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		95.00	14,725.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		88.00	13,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		46.00	7,130.00
20302AF	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GAS LINE			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	238	45.00	10,710.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		75.00	17,850.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		70.00	16,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	12,376.00
20302RD	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STONE CURB			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	117	4.00	468.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		10.00	1,170.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		25.00	2,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	3,861.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: STP-3103(2)-C

Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	575	8.50	4,887.50
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		15.00	8,625.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		160.00	92,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	46,000.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	88	3.50	308.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		10.00	880.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		407.00	35,816.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		57.00	5,016.00
20303QE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK SIDEWALK			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	239	4.50	1,075.50
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		15.00	3,585.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		41.00	9,799.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	2,151.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	145	32.00	4,640.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		55.00	7,975.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		85.00	12,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		102.00	14,790.00
20702	SQYD	GEOTEXTILE MOISTURE BARRIER			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	350	15.00	5,250.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		7.50	2,625.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		12.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.30	1,155.00
30103C	CUYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C (VARIABLE DEPTH)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	170	48.00	8,160.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		75.00	12,750.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		110.00	18,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	6,460.00
41301G	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	3,375	8.67	29,261.25
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		6.75	22,781.25
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		6.00	20,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	30,375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: STP-3103(2)-C

Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41801ACD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 - <30 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	520	124.85	64,922.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		155.00	80,600.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		146.00	75,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	52,000.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (BASE CONCRETE)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	305	124.00	37,820.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		95.00	28,975.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		97.00	29,585.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		142.00	43,310.00
50101U	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12-INCH DEPTH (COLORED)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	287	334.00	95,858.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		225.00	64,575.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		392.00	112,504.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		273.00	78,351.00
56001CG	LNFT	PLASTIC WATERSTOP, 6-INCH WIDTH			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	120	12.00	1,440.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		20.00	2,400.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		14.00	1,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.50	1,980.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	8	250.00	2,000.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		750.00	6,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		290.00	2,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		562.00	4,496.00
60501	LNFT	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	154	42.00	6,468.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		40.00	6,160.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		113.00	17,402.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: STP-3103(2)-C

Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	160	68.09	10,894.40
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		125.00	20,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		111.00	17,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		92.00	14,720.00
60911	LNFT	GRANITE BRIDGE CURB			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	120	57.76	6,931.20
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		145.00	17,400.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		75.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		126.00	15,120.00
60914E	SQYD	BRICK GUTTER			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	16	252.00	4,032.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		195.00	3,120.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		260.00	4,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		349.00	5,584.00
61501C	SQYD	STONE SIDEWALK (BLUESTONE UTILITY COLLARS)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	4	800.00	3,200.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		475.00	1,900.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		1,145.00	4,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,046.00	4,184.00
61501D	SQYD	BRICK SIDEWALK			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	327	95.00	31,065.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		175.00	57,225.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		132.00	43,164.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		238.00	77,826.00
61906	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE (PEDESTRIAN SCREEN)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	300	20.00	6,000.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		10.00	3,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		5.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	5,700.00
61907	LNFT	PEDESTRIAN SCREEN (TEMPORARY)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	190	50.00	9,500.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		20.00	3,800.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		22.00	4,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	4,370.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: STP-3103(2)-C

Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63303CC	EACH	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	10	150.00	1,500.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		250.00	2,500.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		406.00	4,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		63.00	630.00
63311AC	EACH	POSTS, STEEL 3" X 4" (3" DIAMETER STEEL POSTS)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	3	1,650.00	4,950.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		300.00	900.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		1,160.00	3,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		155.00	465.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,900	1.50	2,850.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		1.25	2,375.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		2.00	3,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.20	4,180.00
63503A	EACH	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE A			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		3,750.00	3,750.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		5,500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,300.00	3,300.00
63505B	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 2			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	5	50.00	250.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		150.00	750.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		252.00	1,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		153.00	765.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	2	150.00	300.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		350.00	700.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		320.00	640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		355.00	710.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	183	16.00	2,928.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		25.00	4,575.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		29.00	5,307.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	4,026.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: STP-3103(2)-C

Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	65	50.00	3,250.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		95.00	6,175.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		106.00	6,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		92.00	5,980.00
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,500	30.90	46,350.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		30.90	46,350.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		30.90	46,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.60	23,400.00
63511	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	810	24.00	19,440.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		30.00	24,300.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		30.00	24,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	30,780.00
63512	LNFT	MOVING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,100	4.25	4,675.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		15.00	16,500.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		9.50	10,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.65	5,115.00
63514	LNFT	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	5,600	1.40	7,840.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		1.25	7,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		1.75	9,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	14,000.00
63519	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	6,000	1.40	8,400.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		2.50	15,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		1.15	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.20	13,200.00
63521B	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	4	150.00	600.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		85.00	340.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		136.00	544.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	540.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: STP-3103(2)-C

Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63525	EACH	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (NARROW)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	4	8,500.00	34,000.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		8,750.00	35,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		11,400.00	45,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,530.00	74,120.00
63526	EACH	MOVING TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	7	1,200.00	8,400.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		1,950.00	13,650.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		4,570.00	31,990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,417.00	9,919.00
63527A	EACH	REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES FOR CRASH CUSHION			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	6	350.00	2,100.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		250.00	1,500.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		1,120.00	6,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	13,800.00
63545	EACH	TOWING			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	100	125.00	12,500.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		90.00	9,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		115.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	20,000.00
63605F	LPSM	RELOCATE COMMUNICATION LINE (INSTALL VERIZON CONDUIT SYSTEM)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	64,450.00	64,450.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		120,000.00	120,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		87,000.00	87,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		66,750.00	66,750.00
63606	LNFT	CONDUIT (INSTALLATION OF 4 - 4" DIA. FIBERGLASS PEPCO CONDUITS - IN BRIDGE SLAB)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	240	81.50	19,560.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		175.00	42,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		6.00	1,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	5,040.00
63606	LNFT	CONDUIT (INSTALLATION OF 4 - 4" DIA. FIBERGLASS PEPCO CONDUIT BANK - OUTSIDE BRIDGE SLAB)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	34	113.00	3,842.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		190.00	6,460.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		237.00	8,058.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	4,590.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: STP-3103(2)-C

Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606LA	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC (DC CONDUITS IN BRIDGE SLAB)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	180	43.75	7,875.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		180.00	32,400.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		9.00	1,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,500.00
63606LA	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC (DC CONDUIT BANK FOR 3 - 4" DIA. RIGID PVC)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	54	54.50	2,943.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		170.00	9,180.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		200.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		162.00	8,748.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1	41,285.00	41,285.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		31,000.00	31,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54,500.00	54,500.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	20	300.00	6,000.00
		Sagres Construction, Corp.		750.00	15,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		580.00	11,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		845.00	16,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/06

Schedule: A
 Project No.: STP-3103(2)-C
 Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC BRIDGE NO. 2)

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	PART A		No. Days Bid	PART B		Bid Total PART A + PART B		Error
	Bidder's	Calculated		Bidder's	Calculated	Bidder's	Calculated	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation	742,428.85	742,428.85	120	96,000.00	96,000.00	838,428.85	838,428.85	
Sagres Construction, Corp.	1,057,526.25	1,057,526.25	290	232,000.00	232,000.00	1,289,526.25	1,289,526.25	
Flippo Construction Company, Inc.	1,250,759.00	1,250,759.00	250	200,000.00	200,000.00	1,450,759.00	1,450,759.00	

The apparent low bidder is 36 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: STP-3103(2)-C

Project Name: COMPLETION OF WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER C&O CANAL (DC

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.